"BOND
              A bond is made this day by Sri Birendra  Kumar
              Sarkar  son of late Bilash Chandra  Sarkar  of
              Chand Sarkar, Krishnagar, Dt.  Nadia is hereby
              agreed  and  received Rs. 4,125  (Rupees  four
              thousand  one  hundred and  twenty-five  only)
              which  has  been  deposited in  the  court  in
              connection with G.R. Case No. 338 of 1961  and
              the  said  amount  has  been  ordered  by  the
              Sessions  Judge  of Nadia  in  case  (Criminal